
1 
 

 
County of El Paso Purchasing Department 

 800 E. Overland Room 300 
 El Paso, Texas 79901  
 (915) 546-2048 / Fax: (915) 546-8180 

www.epcounty.com 
 

 
ADDENDUM 3 

 
To:  All interested Bidders 
  
From:  Lucy Balderama, Procurement Data Analyst  
  
Date:  May 30, 2017 
  
Subject: BID #17-021, Desert Acceptance (Square Dance) Wastewater Collection System 
 

 
BID OPENING DATE HAS CHANGED FROM “May 31, 2017” TO “June 8, 2017”.  Bids are still 
due at 2:00 pm local time (MST).   
 

I. CONTRACT  
 

A. BID OPENING:  
 

REPLACE “May 31, 2017” with “June 8, 2017” for all Bid Opening date references throughout 
the Contract Documents.    
  

II. SPECIFICATIONS: 
 

A. SECTION 02605 MANHOLES: Page 02605-4, Article 2.03: 
 
MODIFY specification requirement for interior coating from “…with a depth greater than 6 feet...” 
to “…with a depth greater than 9 feet...”  
 
In addition, ADD the following additional Acceptable Coating: 
 

“RAVEN 405: 100% solids epoxy, wet/dry film thickness 80 mils, per manufacturer 
requirements.” 

 
B. SECTION 02610 SCHEDULE OF PIPE: Page 02610-2, Article 2.01: 

 
ADD the following section to both 2.01.A and 2.01.B as an additional approved pipe material: 
 

“3. High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe confirming to ASTM F2736, double wall, 46 
psi minimum stiffness (tested to ASTM D2412) for all pipe up to and including 30” 

http://www.epcounty.com/


2 
 

diameter.  Pipe and fittings shall be watertight according to the requirements of ASTM 
D3212.  Contractor shall refer to Section 02622 Specification similar contract requirements 
with exception of applicable references now to HDPE material specifications as included 
herein.” 


	County of El Paso Purchasing Department
	800 E. Overland Room 300
	El Paso, Texas 79901
	www.epcounty.com
	ADDENDUM 3
	From:  Lucy Balderama, Procurement Data Analyst

